
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000694-2020 

Contract

FTS F18 Services

FTS Buyer

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2020/S 000-000694
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-003666-integration  
Published 9 December 2020, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

FTS Buyer

Street 12

London

12323

Contact

FTS_buyer1 FTS_buyer1

For the attention of

FTS_buyer1 FTS_buyer1

Email(s)

karen.aab@eu-supply.com

Telephone

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000694-2020
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000694-2020
mailto:karen.aab@eu-supply.com


Page 2 to 7

+44 345345345

Fax

+44 345345345

Country

United Kingdom

National registration number

123456123

Internet address(es)

General address of the contracting authority/entity

http://url.com

Address of the buyer profile

https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/CompanyInformation/Index/7577

Electronic access to information

https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Notice/39734

Electronic submission of tenders and requests to participate

http://url.com

I.2) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local
subdivisions

I.3) Main activity

Environment

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: 

http://url.com
https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/CompanyInformation/Index/7577
https://test.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/Notice/39734
http://url.com


Page 3 to 7

No

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract

FTS F18 Services

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence
services

Main site or location of works, place of delivery or of performance

London

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.3) Information on framework agreement

The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

Description

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £12,000

Excluding VAT



Page 4 to 7

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

No tenders or no suitable tenders in response to: negotiated procedure competition

All tenders submitted in reply to an open procedure, a restricted procedure or competitive
dialogue were irregular or inacceptable. Only those tenderers were included in the
negotiations which have satisfied the qualitative selection criteria: yes

The periods for the restricted procedure and the negotiated procedure with prior
publication of a contract notice are incompatible with the urgency resulting from a crisis:
yes

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting
authority/entity: yes

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that
are: 

   

   

   

technical

connected with the protection of exclusive rights

The contract concerns research and development services other than those referred to in
the regulations: yes

The products involved are manufactured purely for the purpose of research, experiment,
study or development: yes



Page 5 to 7

Additional works/deliveries/services are ordered under strict conditions: yes

New works/services, constituting a repetition of existing works/services: yes

Contract related to the provision of air and maritime transport services for the armed
forces deployed or to be deployed abroad: yes

2) Other justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract
notice

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

desc

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

Lowest price

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: yes

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

FTS

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 title



Page 6 to 7

V.1) Date of contract award decision

6 December 2020

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

2

Number of offers received by electronic means

2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Winner

Street 353

London

12323

Email(s)

mail@mail.com

Telephone

+44 23423424

Fax

+44 23423432

Country

United Kingdom

National registration number

123123123

mailto:mail@mail.com


Page 7 to 7

Internet address

https://url.com

V.4) Information on value of contract

Initial estimated total value of the contract

Value: £12,000

Excluding VAT

Total final value of the contract

Value: £12,000

Excluding VAT

If annual or monthly value

Number of years: 4

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds:
Yes

Reference to project(s) and/or programme(s): EU Project 

VI.2) Additional information

Additional info

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://url.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)
	I.2) Type of the contracting authority
	I.3) Main activity
	I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.3) Information on framework agreement
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

	IV.3) Administrative information
	IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.2) Additional information


		2025-08-02T09:39:16+0100
	TCPDF




